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IQAC ANNUAL ACADMIC CALENDAR 2019-2020

e JQAC Annual Academic Calendar :- (2019-2020)
1) First term.:
2) Admission to all U.G. and P.G.courses .:

3) First term - (effective teaching period) (both days inclusive)

4) Term end examination
5) Winter Vaction
6) Second term :

7) Second term.: -(effective teaching period) (both days inclusive):

8) Term end examination
9) Summer Vacation.:
10) Internal Exam.

15/06/2019 - 20/10/2019
15/06/2019 - 01/07/2019
02/07/2019 - 19/10/2019
11/11/2019 - 05/12/2019
21/10/2019 - 10/11/2019
11/11/2019 - 01/05/2020
06/12/2019 - 14/03/2020
16/03/2020 - 20/04/2020
02/05/2020 - 14/06/2020

-
Fist Term: Second Term.
i) Class test — I : August last week 1) Class test — I : January last week
ii Class test — I : September last week ii) Clas test — II : February last week
e Calendar of Activities 2019-2020
Sr. Date Day Organize in Event/Activity
No. Department
Senior &
Junior
College
June - 2019
1 15/06/2019 Saturday Registrar / O.S. | Opening Meeting First Term
2 |21/06/2019 Friday NSS International yoga day
3 |26/06/2019 Wednesday | History Social Justice Day- Chhatrpati Shahu Maharaj Birth
; Anniversary
3 29/06/2019 Saturday Timetable Time Table Committee Meeting to Apply New Time
Committee Table
July - 2019
5 | 01/7/2019 Monday Botany Agricultural Day :- Vasntrao Naik Birth Anniversary
6102 -—- N.S.S. Plantation Week .
08/07/2019
7 103/07/2019 Wednesday | IQAC IQAC Meeting
8 11/07/2019 Thursday Sociology World Population Day
9 |23/07/2019 Tuesday N.S.S. Cleaning of College Campus by NSS Unit
10 | 26/07/2019 Friday History Kargil War Day
11 |27/07/2019 Saturday Physics Death Anniversary of Dr. A.P.J.Abdul Kalam
August -2019
12 | 01/08/2019 Thuesday | N.S.S. Death Anniversary of Lokmanya Tilak and Birth
Anniversary of Annabhau Sathe
13 |1 09/08/2019 Friday N.S.S. Celebration of Kranti Din




14 |07 - Association Inauguration of Science Language Commerce Social
10/08/2019 Chairman Science Associations
15 | 14/08/2019 Wednesday | N.S.S. Rally & Programme for Prohibition of Tobacco
Addiction
16 | 15/08/2019 Tuesday Office /Sports Celebration of Independence Day
17 | 17/08/2019 Saturday --- Parsi (Pateti) New Year Day
18 |21 --- Eng/Comm/Bot | Faculty Wise Welcome Functions of First Year
27/08/2019 any/Office Students, Ganesh Chaturthi
19 | 23/08/2019 Friday Office /Sports University Foundation Day
20 | 29/08/2019 Thursday Sports Celebration of National Sports Day
September — 2019
21 | 01/09/2019 Sunday Economics Vinyakrao Patil Birth Anniversary
22 |1 03/09/2019 Thursday Students Meeting of Students Council Advisory Committee,
Council Bakri Eid
Chairman
23 | 05/09/2019 Tuesday Geography Celebration of Teachers Day
24 | 09/09/2019 Monday Political International Literacy Day
Science
25 | 14/09/2019 Saturday Hindi Celebration of Hindi Day
26 | 15/09/2019 Sunday Mathematics Engineer’s Day
27 | 17/09/2019 Tuesday Office/History/ | Marathwada Muktisangram Din, Sunderrao Solanke
N.S.S. Birth Anniversary
28 | 28/09/2019 Saturday Public National Seminar on social sciences
Admintration
29 | 24/09/2019 Tuesday N.S.S. Celebration of N.S.S. foundation day
30 |28/09/2019 Saturday IQAC IQAC Meeting
October —2019
31 |02/10/2019 Wednesday | History Celebration of Birth anniversary of Mahatma Gandhi &
Lal Bahadur Shashri
32 107/10/2019 Thursday Principal Exam. Committee Meeting
33 |08 --- Science Industrial visit
12/10/2019 Departments
Heads
34 | 13/10/2019 Sunday | Library Celebration of Kojagiri Pornima
r 35 | 14t018/10/2019 All Organizing Department study tour
Departments
Heads
36 | 19/10/2019 Saturday Office First term closing meeting
November —2019
37 | 11/11/2019 Monday | Office Second term Opening Meeting
38 | 14- --- Library National Library week celebration
20/11/2019
39 |26/11/2019 Tuesday Political Constitution day
Science
40 | 30/11/2019 Saturday Principal Meeting of all heads of department
December - 2019
41 [01/12/2019 [Sunday | N.S.S. | World AIDS Day




42 | 03/12/2019 Tuesday Sociology Disabled Day
43 1 06/12/2019 Friday Public Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Mahaparinirwan Din
Administration
44 1 08/12/2019 Sunday Political Students / parents meeting Senior and Junior
Science
45 120/12/2019 Friday N.S.S. Gadge Baba death Anniversary
46 | 22/12/2019 Sunday Mathematics Mathematics Day
47 | 28/12/2019 Saturday English Vinayakrao Patil Death Anniversary
48 | 31/12/2019 Tuesday N.S.S. Conduct the N.S.S. Meeting for Camp.
January - 2020
49 | 02/01/2020 Thursday | Principal Meeting of department heads
50 | 03/01/2020 Friday Political Sci. Sawatribai Phule Birth Anniversary
51 | 12/01/2020 Sunday N.S.S. Vivekanand & Rajmata Jijau Birth Anniversary
52 | 14/01/2020 Tuesday History University name extension Day
53 | 15/01/2020 Wednesday | Chairman of Students Council Meeting
Student Council
54 |23/01/2020 Thursday English Subhashchandra Bosh Birth Anniversary
55 |26/01/2020 Sunday Office/Sports Celebration of Republic Day
56 | 30/01/2020 Thursday Hindi Hutatma Din
57 | Last Week of --- Cultural College Gathering & Related Functions
Jan — 2020 Committee
February - 2020
58 | 04/02/2020 Tuesday Chairman of Collect feedback from various stakeholders and
Feedback analysis
Committee
59 | 06/02/2020 Thursday IQAC All departments should display their research activity
and achievement
60 | 15/02/2020 Saturday Marathi Seavalal Maharaj Jayanti
61 | 19/02/2020 Wednesday | Economics Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti
62 |20/02/2020 Thursday | Principal Review of syllabus
63 | 27/02/2020 Thursday Marathi Marathi Language Day
64 | 28/02/2020 Friday Chemistry National Science Day.
March - 2020
- 65 | 08/03/2020 Sunday Woman’s cell International Women’s Day.
66 | 14/03/2020 Saturday Chemistry Albert Einstein Jayanti
67 | 16/03/2020 to Exam Dept. Second term Examination
20/03/2020
68 |21/03/2020 Saturday Botany Forest Day.
69 |23/03/2020 Monday N.S.S. Martyr’s Day
71 | 24/03/2020 Tuesday Zoology International Water Day
72 | 26/03/2020 Thursday Principal Preparation of Department Activity — Head of
Department
73 | 28/03/2020 Saturday U.G.C.Comm. | Utilization of UGC Funds and preparation of proposals
for XII Plan, review on the budget utilization.
April -2020
74 | 07/04/2020 Tuesday Health Centre International Heath Day
75 | 11/04/2020 Saturday Public Mahatma Phule Jayanti
Administration
76 | 14/04/2020 Tuesday N.S.S. Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Jayanti
77 | 18/04/2020 Saturday Principal Review of academic and administrative aspects




78 | 20/04/2020 Monday IQAC IQAC meeting for collection of self assessment report
& documentation
79 | 22/04/2020 Wednesday | Geography International Earth Day
80 | 30/04/2020 Thursday Office Second Term closing meeting
May - 2020
81 | 01/05/2020 Friday Office/Sports Maharashtra Din
82 | 31/05/2020 Sunday Office Abhilyabai H%kar Jayanti
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